
FMNR: MA IMN: 207/06

................................................................. ................................................................. .................................................................
Chief Timekeeper - Scott Laing Clerk of Course - Mark Thompson FIM Delegate - Antonio Portela

SX 2
Qualifying - Non-seeded Group
PROVISIONAL CLASSIFICATION

Date: 25/11/23 Started at: 15:07:00
Event: Q06 Laps: 10 Min

Weather: Indoor Starters: 12
Track: Good Posted at: 15:20

Fastest On   Behind Behind Avg
Pos No Nat Name FMN Team Machine Lap  Lap  Leader Prev Speed

1 122 USA Carson MUMFORD AMA MCR Honda Honda 47.865  6 of 11 65.5
2 20 AUS Wilson TODD MA FirePower Froth Polyflor Honda Honda 48.318  9 of 11 .453 .453 64.9
3 945 FRA Anthony BOURDON FFM Team Bud Racing Kawasaki Kawasaki 48.608  9 of 11 .743 .290 64.5
4 58 USA Hunter YODER AMA Pipes Motorsports Group Suzuki 48.706  6 of 12 .841 .098 64.4
5 199 AUS Nathan CRAWFORD MA KTM 48.770 10 of 11 .905 .064 64.3
6 19 USA Justin BOGLE AMA MDK Motorsports KTM 48.831  6 of 10 .966 .061 64.2
7 59 USA Robbie WAGEMAN AMA CDR Yamaha Monster Energy Yamaha 49.199 11 of 11 1.334 .368 63.7
8 604 USA Max MILLER AMA MDK Motorsports KTM 49.232  7 of 11 1.367 .033 63.7
9 116 AUS Kaleb BARHAM MA Yamaha 49.508  9 of 11 1.643 .276 63.3

10 137 FRA Adrien ESCOFFIER FFM Team Bud Racing Kawasaki Kawasaki 50.030  3 of 11 2.165 .522 62.7
11 96 AUS Kyle WEBSTER MA Honda Nils WSX Honda 50.062  8 of 10 2.197 .032 62.6
12 800 USA Michael ALESSI AMA MCR Honda Honda 50.567  8 of 11 2.702 .505 62.0

Race Start: 15:07:00    Race Finish: 15:17:37

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.



FMNR: MA IMN: 207/06

................................................................. ................................................................. .................................................................
Chief Timekeeper - Scott Laing Clerk of Course - Mark Thompson FIM Delegate - Antonio Portela

SX 2
Qualifying - Non-seeded Group
PROVISIONAL LAP TIMES

Date: 25/11/23 Started at: 15:07:00
Event: Q06 Laps: 10 Min

Weather: Indoor Starters: 12
Track: Good Posted at: 15:20

No Name Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6 Lap 7 Lap 8 Lap 9 Lap 10 Lap 11 Lap 12
19 Justin BOGLE 1:10.508 55.451 49.445 49.732 1:21.210 48.831 1:36.645 49.460 1:18.463 48.963
20 Wilson TODD 1:00.330 56.174 49.084 1:03.235 49.087 58.912 48.718 1:03.573 48.318 1:11.623 1:08.823
58 Hunter YODER 40.782 49.854 50.078 54.438 49.891 48.706 1:07.990 57.605 49.499 1:04.685 49.265 1:07.677
59 Robbie WAGEMAN 49.774 51.325 51.051 58.811 49.575 1:07.097 49.242 1:08.965 49.611 1:14.304 49.199
96 Kyle WEBSTER 1:02.874 56.139 51.108 1:03.669 55.815 50.104 1:04.295 50.062 1:03.018 1:21.741

116 Kaleb BARHAM 57.485 50.613 1:01.224 1:00.060 50.494 1:04.231 51.786 1:00.583 49.508 1:00.073 49.675
122 Carson MUMFORD 43.565 48.814 1:03.513 48.132 1:04.637 47.865 1:06.058 48.523 48.209 1:19.679 1:13.026
137 Adrien ESCOFFIER 51.912 1:01.548 50.030 59.004 1:03.292 1:00.992 50.125 1:04.759 50.095 1:04.907 59.200
199 Nathan CRAWFORD 55.142 49.792 1:03.115 49.650 1:04.006 49.816 58.778 49.270 1:05.093 48.770 59.908
604 Max MILLER 44.180 51.369 50.229 55.713 50.033 1:11.779 49.232 1:10.191 56.810 50.133 1:08.218
800 Michael ALESSI 45.212 52.092 59.515 51.547 1:01.329 51.189 1:06.235 50.567 1:11.352 50.823 1:15.331
945 Anthony BOURDON 48.890 1:14.324 49.708 1:09.384 49.402 1:00.902 48.992 1:04.520 48.608 1:01.118 48.738

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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SX 2
Qualifying - Non-seeded Group
PROVISIONAL SECTOR TIMES

Date: 25/11/23 Started at: 15:07:00
Event: Q06 Laps: 10 Min

Weather: Indoor Starters: 12
Track: Good Posted at: 15:20

Lap Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 Lap Time Lap Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 Lap Time
19  Justin BOGLE  (6th) 5 18.020 19.614 11.941 49.575

1 17.654 39.201 13.653 1:10.508 6 25.498 29.560 12.039 1:07.097
2 17.937 25.435 12.079 55.451 7 17.990 19.272 11.980 49.242
3 18.000 19.706 11.739 49.445 8 25.824 30.697 12.444 1:08.965
4 17.893 19.772 12.067 49.732 9 18.015 19.417 12.179 49.611
5 42.124 27.263 11.823 1:21.210 10 32.678 28.180 13.446 1:14.304
6 17.886 19.231 11.714 48.831 11 18.146 19.209 11.844 49.199
7 56.515 27.815 12.315 1:36.645
8 17.971 19.526 11.963 49.460 96  Kyle WEBSTER  (11th)
9 34.614 30.638 13.211 1:18.463 1 13.691 33.882 15.301 1:02.874

10 17.764 19.315 11.884 48.963 2 19.915 23.517 12.707 56.139
3 18.043 20.968 12.097 51.108

20  Wilson TODD  (2nd) 4 26.577 25.192 11.900 1:03.669
1 14.370 30.117 15.843 1:00.330 5 18.370 24.627 12.818 55.815
2 20.712 22.128 13.334 56.174 6 17.931 20.229 11.944 50.104
3 17.576 19.482 12.026 49.084 7 25.646 25.791 12.858 1:04.295
4 25.312 24.311 13.612 1:03.235 8 17.904 20.274 11.884 50.062
5 17.269 19.885 11.933 49.087 9 22.577 25.316 15.125 1:03.018
6 24.500 21.592 12.820 58.912 10 17.861 49.088 14.792 1:21.741
7 17.479 19.727 11.512 48.718
8 25.040 24.952 13.581 1:03.573 116  Kaleb BARHAM  (9th)
9 17.330 19.468 11.520 48.318 1 12.113 28.421 16.951 57.485

10 28.738 28.486 14.399 1:11.623 2 18.139 20.186 12.288 50.613
11 24.626 29.570 14.627 1:08.823 3 17.568 28.477 15.179 1:01.224

4 19.181 27.907 12.972 1:00.060
58  Hunter YODER  (4th) 5 18.333 20.049 12.112 50.494

1 7.315 21.152 12.315 40.782 6 24.176 26.754 13.301 1:04.231
2 18.352 19.332 12.170 49.854 7 17.467 19.581 14.738 51.786
3 18.158 19.740 12.180 50.078 8 20.652 26.944 12.987 1:00.583
4 21.182 20.701 12.555 54.438 9 17.728 19.637 12.143 49.508
5 17.925 19.829 12.137 49.891 10 23.708 23.389 12.976 1:00.073
6 17.746 19.143 11.817 48.706 11 17.771 19.789 12.115 49.675
7 25.749 30.134 12.107 1:07.990
8 22.603 22.137 12.865 57.605 122  Carson MUMFORD  (1st)
9 18.118 19.355 12.026 49.499 1 7.530 21.581 14.454 43.565

10 22.315 30.314 12.056 1:04.685 2 18.035 18.854 11.925 48.814
11 18.177 19.017 12.071 49.265 3 20.323 29.162 14.028 1:03.513
12 27.946 26.019 13.712 1:07.677 4 17.853 18.586 11.693 48.132

5 22.705 29.213 12.719 1:04.637
59  Robbie WAGEMAN  (7th) 6 17.502 18.710 11.653 47.865

1 10.125 26.842 12.807 49.774 7 23.322 30.115 12.621 1:06.058
2 18.752 20.347 12.226 51.325 8 17.862 18.852 11.809 48.523
3 18.289 20.455 12.307 51.051 9 17.734 18.810 11.665 48.209
4 18.175 27.567 13.069 58.811 10 27.978 35.340 16.361 1:19.679
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SX 2
Qualifying - Non-seeded Group
PROVISIONAL SECTOR TIMES

Date: 25/11/23 Started at: 15:07:00
Event: Q06 Laps: 10 Min

Weather: Indoor Starters: 12
Track: Good Posted at: 15:20

Lap Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 Lap Time Lap Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 Lap Time
11 24.026 28.412 20.588 1:13.026 6 27.356 32.322 12.101 1:11.779

7 18.454 19.007 11.771 49.232
137  Adrien ESCOFFIER  (10th) 8 21.226 36.655 12.310 1:10.191

1 9.496 28.168 14.248 51.912 9 17.716 26.215 12.879 56.810
2 20.316 26.899 14.333 1:01.548 10 18.479 19.534 12.120 50.133
3 18.133 19.692 12.205 50.030 11 28.686 26.447 13.085 1:08.218
4 18.158 25.122 15.724 59.004
5 18.212 27.769 17.311 1:03.292 800  Michael ALESSI  (12th)
6 18.015 22.656 20.321 1:00.992 1 8.073 23.599 13.540 45.212
7 18.113 19.676 12.336 50.125 2 19.300 20.261 12.531 52.092
8 22.648 27.552 14.559 1:04.759 3 20.621 26.099 12.795 59.515
9 18.075 19.913 12.107 50.095 4 19.032 20.104 12.411 51.547

10 23.267 25.689 15.951 1:04.907 5 25.126 24.054 12.149 1:01.329
11 18.115 24.423 16.662 59.200 6 18.617 20.321 12.251 51.189

7 28.870 25.413 11.952 1:06.235
199  Nathan CRAWFORD  (5th) 8 18.674 19.897 11.996 50.567

1 10.837 27.513 16.792 55.142 9 30.639 27.544 13.169 1:11.352
2 17.988 19.819 11.985 49.792 10 18.811 19.594 12.418 50.823
3 22.813 27.373 12.929 1:03.115 11 24.576 29.419 21.336 1:15.331
4 17.877 19.635 12.138 49.650
5 23.680 27.710 12.616 1:04.006 945  Anthony BOURDON  (3rd)
6 17.936 19.781 12.099 49.816 1 8.224 27.593 13.073 48.890
7 23.383 23.531 11.864 58.778 2 30.582 28.772 14.970 1:14.324
8 17.727 19.568 11.975 49.270 3 18.157 19.638 11.913 49.708
9 25.939 26.558 12.596 1:05.093 4 32.424 23.692 13.268 1:09.384

10 17.696 18.971 12.103 48.770 5 17.657 19.656 12.089 49.402
11 22.890 23.612 13.406 59.908 6 23.168 25.167 12.567 1:00.902

7 17.796 19.137 12.059 48.992
604  Max MILLER  (8th) 8 26.750 25.104 12.666 1:04.520

1 7.824 22.247 14.109 44.180 9 17.514 19.290 11.804 48.608
2 19.266 19.956 12.147 51.369 10 24.758 23.193 13.167 1:01.118
3 18.479 19.845 11.905 50.229 11 17.580 19.510 11.648 48.738
4 18.828 24.201 12.684 55.713
5 18.297 19.903 11.833 50.033

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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SX 2
Qualifying - Non-seeded Group

PROVISIONAL FASTEST LAPS SEQUENCE
Date: 25/11/23 Started at: 15:07:00
Event: Q06 Laps: 10 Min

Weather: Indoor Starters: 12
Track: Good Posted at: 15:20

Race Fastest On
Time No Name Machine Lap  Lap

1:30.636 58 Hunter YODER Suzuki 49.854 2
1:32.379 122 Carson MUMFORD Honda 48.814 2
3:24.024 122 Carson MUMFORD Honda 48.132 4
5:16.526 122 Carson MUMFORD Honda 47.865 6

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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SX 2
Qualifying - Non-seeded Group

PROVISIONAL BEST SECTOR TIMES
Date: 25/11/23 Started at: 15:07:00
Event: Q06 Laps: 10 Min

Weather: Indoor Starters: 12
Track: Good Posted at: 15:20

Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 Lap
Pos Name Time Name Time Name Time Name Ideal Fastest

1 W. TODD 17.269 C. MUMFORD 18.586 W. TODD 11.512 C. MUMFORD 47.741 47.865
2 K. BARHAM 17.467 N. CRAWFORD 18.971 A. BOURDON 11.648 W. TODD 48.249 48.318
3 C. MUMFORD 17.502 M. MILLER 19.007 C. MUMFORD 11.653 A. BOURDON 48.299 48.608
4 A. BOURDON 17.514 H. YODER 19.017 J. BOGLE 11.714 M. MILLER 48.494 49.232
5 N. CRAWFORD 17.696 A. BOURDON 19.137 M. MILLER 11.771 N. CRAWFOR 48.531 48.770
6 M. MILLER 17.716 R. WAGEMAN 19.209 H. YODER 11.817 H. YODER 48.580 48.706
7 H. YODER 17.746 J. BOGLE 19.231 R. WAGEMAN 11.844 J. BOGLE 48.709 48.831
8 J. BOGLE 17.764 W. TODD 19.468 N. CRAWFORD 11.864 R. WAGEMAN 49.043 49.199
9 K. WEBSTER 17.861 K. BARHAM 19.581 K. WEBSTER 11.884 K. BARHAM 49.160 49.508

10 R. WAGEMAN 17.990 M. ALESSI 19.594 M. ALESSI 11.952 A. ESCOFFIE 49.798 50.030
11 A. ESCOFFIER 18.015 A. ESCOFFIER 19.676 A. ESCOFFIER 12.107 K. WEBSTER 49.974 50.062
12 M. ALESSI 18.617 K. WEBSTER 20.229 K. BARHAM 12.112 M. ALESSI 50.163 50.567

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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SX 2
Qualifying - Combined Groups

PROVISIONAL MERGED CLASSIFICATION
Date: 25/11/23 Posted at: 15:20

Event Event Fastest
Pos No Nat Name FMN Team Machine Q05  Q06  Lap  

1 99 UK Max ANSTIE AMA FirePower Froth Polyflor Honda Honda 47.169 47.169
2 1 USA Shane McELRATH AMA Mobil 1 RWR Yamaha 47.827 47.827
3 122 USA Carson MUMFORD AMA MCR Honda Honda 47.865 47.865
4 16 CAN Cole THOMPSON CMA FXR Club MX Yamaha 48.023 48.023
5 4 AUS Luke CLOUT MA CDR Yamaha Monster Energy Yamaha 48.288 48.288
6 67 USA Cullin PARK AMA Pipes Motorsports Group Suzuki 48.313 48.313
7 20 AUS Wilson TODD MA FirePower Froth Polyflor Honda Honda 48.318 48.318
8 3 USA Chris BLOSE AMA Honda Nils WSX Honda 48.501 48.501
9 66 USA Henry MILLER AMA Mobil 1 RWR Yamaha 48.544 48.544

10 945 FRA Anthony BOURDON FFM Team Bud Racing Kawasaki Kawasaki 48.608 48.608
11 58 USA Hunter YODER AMA Pipes Motorsports Group Suzuki 48.706 48.706
12 199 AUS Nathan CRAWFORD MA KTM 48.770 48.770
13 19 USA Justin BOGLE AMA MDK Motorsports KTM 48.831 48.831
14 141 FRA Maxime DESPREY FFM Team GSM Yamaha 48.845 48.845
15 125 CAN Luke NEESE AMA FXR Club MX Yamaha 49.176 49.176
16 59 USA Robbie WAGEMAN AMA CDR Yamaha Monster Energy Yamaha 49.199 49.199
17 604 USA Max MILLER AMA MDK Motorsports KTM 49.232 49.232
18 116 AUS Kaleb BARHAM MA Yamaha 49.508 49.508
19 137 FRA Adrien ESCOFFIER FFM Team Bud Racing Kawasaki Kawasaki 50.030 50.030
20 96 AUS Kyle WEBSTER MA Honda Nils WSX Honda 50.062 50.062
21 800 USA Michael ALESSI AMA MCR Honda Honda 50.567 50.567

DNS 401 USA Jace OWEN AMA Team GSM Yamaha

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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SX 2
Heat 1

PROVISIONAL START LIST
Date: 25/11/23 Started at: 15:07:00
Event: Q06 Laps: 10 Min

Weather: Indoor Starters: 12
Track: Good Posted at: 15:20

Pos No Name Time  
1 1 Shane McELRATH 47.827
2 16 Cole THOMPSON 48.023
3 67 Cullin PARK 48.313
4 3 Chris BLOSE 48.501
5 945 Anthony BOURDON 48.608
6 199 Nathan CRAWFORD 48.770
7 141 Maxime DESPREY 48.845
8 59 Robbie WAGEMAN 49.199
9 116 Kaleb BARHAM 49.508

10 96 Kyle WEBSTER 50.062
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SX 2
Heat 2

PROVISIONAL START LIST
Date: 25/11/23 Started at: 15:07:00
Event: Q06 Laps: 10 Min

Weather: Indoor Starters: 12
Track: Good Posted at: 15:20

Pos No Name Time  
1 99 Max ANSTIE 47.169
2 122 Carson MUMFORD 47.865
3 4 Luke CLOUT 48.288
4 20 Wilson TODD 48.318
5 66 Henry MILLER 48.544
6 58 Hunter YODER 48.706
7 19 Justin BOGLE 48.831
8 125 Luke NEESE 49.176
9 604 Max MILLER 49.232

10 137 Adrien ESCOFFIER 50.030
11 800 Michael ALESSI 50.567
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SX 2
Qualifying - Non-seeded Group

PROVISIONAL RACE INFORMATION
Date: 25/11/23 Started at: 15:07:00
Event: Q06 Laps: 10 Min

Weather: Indoor Starters: 12
Track: Good Posted at: 15:20

Time Description
15:07:00 Event Start
15:17:14 Chequered Flag
15:18:00 Event Finish
The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.


